
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3348
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
TOLL COLLECTION ON PILKHUWA MORADABAD RAMPUR NATIONAL HIGHWAY
Saroj Shri Tufani

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints with regard to collection of toll on Pilkhuwa-Moradabad-Rampur National
Highway (NH);

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the nature of complaints; and

(c) the action taken by the Government on these complaints?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No Madam.

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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